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eral election, in the election district of which they are 
inspectors. The said inspectors at their first meeting, 
on Tuesday, three weeks preceding each general elec- 
tion, shall have power, if necessary, to sit two days for 

MY twO dx/I the purpose of making said list : provided, that at the 
la cartain 
tricts. 	annual election next prior to said meeting, the number 

of voters in the district of which they are inspectors, 
exceeded four hundred." 

SEcTrorr 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passaTe and publication. 

Approved April 5,1865. 

• 	 liAPTER 297. 

[Published May 19, 1865.] 

AN ACT to amend chapter 415 of the laws of 1852, entitled "an 
act to incorporate the Mineral Point railroad company," and 
chapter 67 of the laws of 1853, entitled "an act to amend an act 
entitled 'an act to incorporate the Mineral Point railroad cool-"any?  

(See supplement to local laws.) 

CHAPTER 298. 

[Published May 20, 1865] 

AN ACT to authorize the town of Norway to collect certain taxed 
voted and raised therein, for bounty purposes. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in weak 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

prlatr tax mar SECTION 1. The town board of supervisors of the 
be auseoped and 
Wilzdad. 	town of Norway, in the county of Racine, are hereby 

authorized and required, within twenty days after re-
ceiving a certified copy of a final order of court, dis-
solving the injunction heretofore granted to restrain 
the collection of that certain tax voted and raised for 
bounty purposes, at a speoial town meeting held in 
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said town on the 8th day of February, 1864, to make 
or cause to be made a copy of the assessment roll of 
real and personal property of said town, for said year 
1864, and upon the valuation of said property to ap-
portion and carry out in said roll the said tax so voted 
for the purpose aforesaid, and cause a warrant for the 
collection of said tax to be annexed thereto, which 
warrant shall be made by the town clerk of said town, 
and shall conform as near as possible to the warrant 
prescribed by law for the collection of other taxes, 
commanding the treasurer of said town to collect said 
tax within thirty days from the date of said warrant ; 
and said roll and warrant shall be forthwith delivered 
to the treasurer of said town. 

SECTION 2. Said treasurer shall proceed forthwith to Authority te 

the collection of such tax, and for that purpose shall tr''' 
have all the power and authority vested in him by law 
for the collection of other taxes, and shall give notice 
as required in section 69, chapter 18, of the revised 
statute, that the assessment roll for said tax is in his 
hands for collection; but before he shall distrain the 
property of any person, he shall give such person or 
his agent or representative, if to be found in said town, 
at least three days' Lotice, by making demand of the 
tax so as aforesaid imposed on such person, and said 
treasurer shall be entitled to receive and collect the 
same fees as for collecting other taxes. 

SzotrIoN 3. The taxes so collected by said treasurer, IPPlialibil at  

and the moneys received by him from the county 
treasurer, as hereinafter provided, shall be paid out by 
him in redemption of the town orders heretofore issued 
by the supervisors of said town, for and on account of 
the tax so voted as aforesaid, and for no other purpose. 

SECTION 4. If said treasurer shall be unable to col- Ellivirittalf aft-
lect any portion of the tax so as aforesaid raised and 188" 
levied, he shall make return of such delinquent taxes, 
and of the lands on which. the same were levied, im-
mediately after the expiration of the time herein limited 
for the collection by him of such tax, to the treasurer 
of Racine county. Such delinquent return shall be in 
the form and shall be verified in the maener prescribed 
by law for the return of other delinquent taxes. 

Ssoriort 5. Upon receiving such delinquent return,  
said county treasurer shall give to the treasurer of said 
town duplicate certificates, showing the amount of said 
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delinquent tax so returned, specifying the amount de-
linquent on real estate, and the amount delinquent on 
personal property ; which certificate shall be presented 
by said town treasurer to the clerk of the board of 
supervisors of said county, who shall countersign one 
of said certificates, and return it to said town treasurer,  
and shall retain the other, and safely keep it in his off 

fice ; and in relation to such tax said 'county treas-
urer shall thereafter proceed in the same manner as if 
said delinquent tax had been included in the general 
tax roll for the year 1864, and for the purpose of col-
lecting such delinquent tax, shall have all the power 
and authority vested in him by law for the colleation 
of other delinquent taxes. 

Oaaakr treasurer SECTION 6. It shall be the duty of said county tress- 
thist.Virt: urer to pay to the treasurer of said town on demand, 

all moneys collected by him, whether by sale for taxes 
or 'otherwise, upon the delinquent tax list returned, as 
provided in sectioh 4 of this act. 

SECTION 7. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 5, 1865. 

CHAPTER 299. 

[Published May 19, 1865.] 

AN ACT to incorporate the Eureka petroleum company. 

(See supplement to local laws.) 

CHAPTER 300. 

rAblittlied May 19, 1865.] 

AN ACT to incorporate the Minerva petroleum company. 

(Elm supplement to keel lows.) 


